

## **ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION MOTION 20200205 006b**

Date: February 5, 2020

Subject: Aspen Heights Multifamily Wastewater Service Extension Request #4629

Motion by: Kevin Ramberg Seconded by: Wendy Gordon

## **RATIONALE:**

**WHEREAS**, the Environmental Commission recognizes the applicant is requesting a Wastewater Service Extension Request recommendation; and

WHEREAS, the Environmental Commission recognizes Service Extension Requests (SERs) located in the Drinking Water Protection Zone and outside of the City of Austin's full purpose jurisdiction require Council approval and review by the Environmental Commission; and

**WHEREAS**, the Environmental Commission recognizes Watershed Protection Department staff has completed the review for Aspen Heights Multifamily Wastewater SER #4629 and recommend approval of the request.

**THEREFORE**, the Environmental Commission recommends the Service Extension Request listed above.

## **VOTE 7-1**

For: Bedford, Creel, Nill, Ramberg, Guerrero, Coyne, and Gordon

Against: Neely Abstain: None Recuse: None

Absent: Smith, Thompson, and Maceo

Approved By:

Linda Guerrero, Environmental Commission Chair